COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of

Electronic Application of Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC for an Adjustment of Rates and Approval of Construction

Case No. 2020-00290

Notice of Filing

Comes now Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC (hereinafter, the "Applicant"), by counsel, and pursuant to the Commission's 4/15/21 Order and 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(2)(b)(3), hereby files its proof of notice of the May 18-19, 2021 hearing in this matter. Notice was provided by mail to all customers of the Applicant (including those in systems approved for acquisition in Case No. 2020-00297). The Notice was mailed on Tuesday, May 4, 2021, to each customer, and a copy of the mailed Notice is attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

__/s/ Kathryn A. Eckert_

Katherine K. Yunker Kathryn A. Eckert McBrayer PLLC 201 East Main St., Suite 900 Lexington, KY 40507 (859) 231-8780 kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com Counsel for Bluegrass Water



Dear Bluegrass Water Customer,

After implementing professional operations and investing more than \$5,000,000 in improving water and wastewater infrastructure in your community, Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company (Bluegrass Water) is working to ensure you have access to clean, safe, and reliable drinking water and wastewater systems. As a result, Bluegrass Water has filed an application for an adjustment of rates and approval of construction with the Kentucky Public Service Commission, and a hearing has been scheduled for the application as follows.

In compliance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(2)(b), Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC gives notice of the following hearing. A hearing shall be held on Tuesday, May 18, 2021, at 1 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time and Wednesday, May 19, at 9 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, which is for the Application of Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC for an Adjustment of Rates and Approval of Construction, Case No. 2020-00290. The hearing shall be held by video link, with Commission staff contacting participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the hearing.

This hearing will be streamed live and may be viewed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov. Public comments may be made at the beginning of the hearing. Those wishing to make oral public comments may do so by following the instructions listed on the PSC website, psc.ky.gov.

We look forward to serving you and your community for generations to come. Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with safe, reliable, and environmentally sustainable water resources.

Sincerely,

Josiah Cox President Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, Inc.





